
Zt*,rHs",,,.tbc South ludh8 8.iL Ltd,
Regional office- Ahmedabad,
Shop No.415, 4th Floor, Sakat
VII,AshramRoad,
Nawangpura, Nehru Bridge
Junction,Ahmedabad Gujarat,
Pincode: 380o09,Phone: O79-
26585600,079-26585700,
ro 1O 1@sib.co.in.

RO-AHMD/ M&C / Sale / O | / 2024-25

terms and conditions: -

Item No.01

E . AUCTION SALE NOTICE

Date:08-05-2024

E-Auctlon Sale Notlce for Ealc of Lnnovable Ar3ctr uader the Securltlratloa aad
Recomtructlo! of Flnaaclal Arsetr elrd Erfo[cemert of Becu.rltlt Iatetort Act, 2(X)2 tead rlt'h
prtrtro to Rufe 8l6f and 9l1f of the Securlty Irrterctt lEaforccmentf Ruler' 2fl)il.

WHEREAS, the Authorised Oflicer of the Bank had issued Demand Notice dated 23-ll-2022, cal].ing
upon Borrorerslsl [1] M/s. Raghunath Trade Com represented by its partners Phase UI, Godown
No. 5, New APMC Market beside New Weigh Bridge, NH No. 8/B Gondal Jetpur, Highway, Gondal,
Rajkot, Pin - 360 311 [2] Manishbhai Chhaganbhai Kamani 1716, Kailash Baug Society Gondal,
Rajkot, Gujarat, Pin - 360 311 [3] Deeptiben Kamani 1716, Kailash Baug Society Gondal, Rajkot,
Gujarat ein - 360 3 1 1 and cuaralton/Legal heirs of Late Savatiya Rameshbhai Bhagvanjibhai

[4] Shardaben Navinchandra Patel at Radha Park Residency, Block No' 45, NH No. 27, Gondal
it4kot District, Gujarat, Pin - 360311 [5] Lilaben Sureshbhai Savaliya at Sy No. 2816/p' Anand,
Stieet No. 4, Behind G.E.B, Radhal<rushnanagar, Gonda.l Rajkot District Gujarat, Pin - 36031 1 [6]
Kanchanben Rameshbhai at Sy No. 28161p, Anand, Street No. 4, Behind G.E.B,
Radhakrushnanagar, Gondal Ra'kot District Gujarat, Pin - 360311 [7] Anandbhai Rameshbhai Sy
No. 2816/p, Anand, Street No.4, Behind G.E.B, Radhakrushnanagar, Gondal Rajkot District
cujarat, Pin - 360311 [8] Sunitaben Sy No. 2816/p, Anand, Street No.4, Behind G.E.B,
Radha_krushnanagar, Gondal Rajkot District Gujarat, Fin - 360311 [9] Sava.liya Kreena
Bhaveshbhai Represented by Guardial Sy No. 2816/p, Anand, Street No.4, Behind G.E.B,
Radhakrushnanagar, Gondal Rajkot District Gujarat, Pin - 36o311, under section 13(2) of the
Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act,
2002 (hereinafter referred to as The ActJ and has taken Physical possession of the immovable
property/ies, more fully described in the schedule hereunder under Section 13(4) of the Act read
with Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

AND WHEREAS, the borrower/guarantor have failed to pay the amount, Notice is hereby given to
the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) ald Guarantor(s) that the immovable
property/ies mortgaged to tha Secured Creditor more fully described in the Schedule hereunder
witibe sotd on "asls where is' basis, "as is what is" and "whatever there is' condition, on the date
and at the place mentioned herein below for realization of a sum of Rs. 7,21,97,289.53 (Rupees

Seven Crores Twenty One Lacs Ninety Seven Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Nine and Paisa Fifty
Three only) as o.r 67-05-202+ with future interest, costs and expenses etc. thereon in the
account/; of M/s. Raghunath Trade Com with Branch: Rajkot of the Baak, subject to the following

The South lndian Bank Ltd., Regd. Oflice: Thrissur, Kerala
Head Office: S.I.B House, T.B Road, P.B No: 28, Ttrrissur - 680001, Kerala

(lell O4A7 -2420 O2o, (Fax) 91 4a7 -244 2O2r e-Ii,.ait ': silllmoratq?slE'lo:'1e' .-----.
cIN I L651b1KL 1929PLCOOiOli, Tou Free (tndia) 18oo-102-9408' 1800-425-1809 (BSNL)

www'southindianbark com

Mrs. Shardaben Navinchandra PatelName of Property Owner
All that pa,rt and parcel of land admeasuring 89.65 Sq Mtrs
bearing Block No. 45 along with building admeasuring 1 13.2

Mtrs and all other constructions, improvements, easemen

Description of property

SXmgrf,NcE xf xr-GfN 3Axxlra6



Zl*rils.nr.

rights existing and appurtenant thereon situated in Plot No. 33 to
39, Sub Plot No. 33 to 39/2, T.P Scheme No. 1 (Gondal), O.P No.

6, F.P No. 6, City Sy No.4l/33/2, Re Sy No. 687l2(P), City Sy
ward No. 1 at Gondal Taluka, Rajkot District and owned by Mrs.
Shardaben Navinchandra Patel, more fully described in Sale Deed
No. 3913/2015 dated 08.07.2015 ofSub Registrar Oflice Gondal
and bounded on,

North : Block No. 46
East : 6-10 Mtr wide road
South : Block No. 44
west : Block No. 54

Nature of possession Physical Possession

Reserve Price Rs: 28,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Eight Lacs Only)

Eamest Money Deposit
(EMD)

Rs: 2,80,000/- (Rupees 1\uo Lacs Eighty Thousand Only)

Mode of submission of
EMD/ Sale amount

AII amounts payable rega.rding EMD and sale shall be paid by way
of Demand Draft drawn in favour of 'The Authorised Officer, The
South Indian Bank Ltd." payable at Ahmedabad or through RTGS
to Account No: O179O73OfiD1O463 held by " The Authorised
Officef in The South Indian Bank Ltd, Branch Ahmedabad (IFSC
Code: SIBLO000179l

Last date and time for
submission of Bid along
with EMD

on or before 2A-O5-2O24 till 5.00 PM

Property Inspection From 03.00 PM
appointment

to 04.00 PM on working days with prior

Bid incremental amount

Date and time of E-auction 3l-05-2024 from 11.00 AM to 12.00 PM (with 5 minute unlimited
auto extensions till sale is concluded)

E-auction service provider M/s E-Procurement Technologies Ltd. - Auction Tiger
Contact OIIiciaI: Mr. Praveenkumar Thevar
Mobile : 972277 8828, :079-68136891
Email: Praveen. thevar@auctiontiger. net,or
Support@auctiontiser.net
Website Address : https://southindianbank.auctiontiger.net

Item No.02

Malishbhai Chhaganbhai KamaniName of Property Owner
All that part and parcel of land admeasuring 144 Sq Mtrs bearing
Plot No. 40, 122.40 Sq Mtrs bearing Plot No. 41, 122.40 Sq Mtrr4
beadng Plot No. 42, 122.40 Sq Mtrs bearing Plot No. 43, l2qfp-',
Sq Mtrs bearing Plot No.44, L22.40 Sq- Mtrs !9q4ng qq! I',leZSA

Description of property

T?re South lndian Bank Ltd., Regd. Office: Thrissur, I(erala
Head Office: S.I.B House, T.B Road, P.B No:28, Tttrissur - 680OO1, Kerala

(lelt O4A7 -2420 O2O, (Fax) 91 4A7 -244 2O2l e-E,arl : sibcorDorate{asib.co.in,
CIN : L6519lKL 1929PLCOO1017, Toll Free (lndia) 18Oo-102-9408, 18OO-425-1809 (BSNL)

www.soutlf ndianbank. c om

f xPterEt.cf llf, xr-Glx EAxxtllo

Rs 10,00O /- (Rupees Ten Thousand Only)



Ztsg,rile.nk

122.40 Sq Mtrs bearing Plot No. 46, 122.a0 Sq Mtrs bearing Plot
No. 47 ard 154.05 Sq Mtrs bearing Plot No. 48, along with building
admeasuring 309-62 Sq Mtrs and all other constructions,
improvements, easementarj/ rights existing and appurtenant
thereon situated in AVSAR PARTY Plots, Rev. Sy No. 1259(p) at
Jasdan Village / Taluka, Rajkot District and owned by Manishbhai
Chhaganbhai Kamani, Plot No. 40 to 42 more fully described in
Sale Deed No. 3351/20 18 dated 26. I 1.20 18 of Sub Registrar OfIice
Jasdan, Plot No.43 to 45 more fully described in Sale Deed No.
3352 /2018 dated 26.1 1.2018 of Sub Registrar Office Jasdar and
Plot No. 46 to 48 more fully described in Sale Deed No. 3353/2018
dated 26. I 1.2018 of Sub Registrar Office Jasdan and
Bounded Plot No. 40 to 42,
North : 7.50 Mtr. wide Road
East : Plot No. 43
South : Adj. common plot
West : 7.50 Mtr. wide Road
Bounded Plot No. 43 to 45
North : 7.50 Mtr. wide Road
East : Plot No.46
South : Adj. common plot - A
West : Adj. Plot No. 42
Bounded Plot No. 46 to 48
North : 7.50 Mtr. wide Road
East : 9.00 Mtr. wide Road
South : Adj. common plot - A
West : Adj. Plot No. 45

Nature of possession Physical Possession

Reserve Price Rs: 1,15,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Fifteen Lacs Only)

Earnest Money Deposit
(EMD)

All amounts payable regarding EMD and sale shall be paid by way
of Demand Draft drawn in favour of 'The Authorised Oificer, The
South Indian Bank Ltd.'payable at Ahmedabad or through RTGS
to Account No: O179O73qXX)10463 held by ' The Authorised
Oflicer" in The South Indian Bank Ltd, Branch Ahmedabad (IFSC
Code: SIBLO000179l

Mode of submission of
EMD/ SaIe amount

Last date and time for
submission of Bid along
with EMD

on or before 28-05-2024 till 5.00 PM

Property lnspection From 03.O0 PM to 04.00 PM on working days with prior
appointment

Bid incrementa] amount Rs 10,000 /- (Rupees Ten Thousard Only)

Date and time of E-auction 3l-O5-2O24 from 12.00 PM to 01.00 PM (with 5 minute unlimited
auto extensions till sale is concluded)

ZE-auction service provider

The South lndian Bank Ltd., Regd, OIEce: Thrissur, Kerala
Head O6ce: S.I.B House, T.B Road, P.B No: 28, Thrissur - 680001, Kerala

(tcll o4g7-242o o2o, (Fax) 91 4a7-244 2021 e--ail , libsslPsle!@sib.sq!!,
CIN : L6519lKL 1929PLCOOlO17, Toll Free (lndia) 18OO-1O2-94O8, 18OO-425-1809 (BSNL)

*s,w. soutldndianbank.com

t xpSPrEricf NE xI.Gax Saxxrx<l

Rs: 11,50,00O/- (Rupees Eleven L.acs Fifty Thousand Onlyl

M/s E-Procurement Technologies Ltd. - Auction Tiger
Contact Ofiicial: Mr. Praveenkumar Thevar



Ztsr*rrilg.n'.

Mobile : 97 22778828, :079-68 13689 1

Email: Praveen. thevar@auctiontiger. net,or
Supportalauctiontiqer.net
Website Address : https:// southindianban k.auctiontiger.net

Item No.03

Manishbhai Chhaganbhai KamaniName of Property Owner
Description of property All that part and parcel of land admeasuring 312.16 Sq Mtrs

bearing Plot No. 1, along with all other constructions,
improvements, easementary rights existing and appurtenant
thereon situated in Revenue Sy No. 599/ 1, Paiki 4, City Sy No.

40/1, Ciry SyWard No. l,T.PScheme No. 1, F.P No.8 at Gondal
Village /Taluka, Rajkot District and owned by Manishbhai
Chhaganbhai Kamani, more fully described in Sa.le Deed No.

5425 /2017 dated 26.09.2017 of Sub Registrar Office Gondal and
bounded on,

North : 07.50 Mtr wide road
East : 12.00 Mtr wide road
South : NA Land ofSy No. 599/2 paiki
West : Plot No. 2
physicalNature of possession

Rs: 39,60,000/- (Rupees Thirty Nine Lacs Sixty thousand Only)Reserve Price

Rs: 3,96,OO0/- (Rupees Three Lacs Ninety six Thousand Only)Earnest Money Deposit
(EMD)

All amounts payable regarding EMD and sale shall be paid by way
of Demand Draft drawn in favour of "The Authorised Officer, The
South Indian Bank Ltd.'payable at Ahmedabad or through RTGS
to Account No: O 179O73qXD 10463 held by " The Authorised
Oflicer" in The South lndian Bank Ltd, Branch Ahmedabad (IFSC

Code: S1BL0000179

Mode of submission of
EMD/ Sa,le amount

on or before 2A-O5-2O24 till 5.00 PMLast date ald time for
submission of Bid along
with EMD

From 03.00 PM to 04.00 PM on working days with prior
tment

Property Inspection

Rs 10,000 /- (Rupees Ten Thousard Only)Bid incremental amount

3l-O5-2O24 from 02.00 PM to 03.00 PM (with 5 minute un
auto extensions till sale is concluded

limitedDate and time of E-auction

M/s E-Procurement Technologies Ltd. - Auction Tiger
Contact Official: Mr. Praveenkumar Thevar
Mobile : 972277 8828, :079-68136891
Email: Praveen.thevaj@auctiontiger.net,or

E-auction service provider

The South Indian Bar& Ltd', Regd' OIEce: Thrissur, Kerala
Head Ofrce: S.I.B House, T.B Road, P.B No: 28, T?rrissur - 68OOO1, Kerala

(le\ 0487 -2420 O2O, (Fax) 91 487 -244 2O2l e-oail : sibcorDorat@sib'cq'itl, 
-

cIN : L651b11O 1929PLCOO1O17, Toll Free (India) 18oo-1o2-94o8, 1800-425-1809 (BSNL)

wwrr. southindianbank.cola

f x9[PrstacI x( xr-o{H SANl(ltao

SuDDort?oauctiontiger. nel



Z*y,rile.nr

Website Address : https: //southindianbank.auctiontiger.net

TERMS AND CONDITIONS IF'SALE

1) The secured asset will be sold by e-auction through Bank's approved service provider i.e.
M/s E-Procurement Technologies Ltd. - Auction Tiger who are assisting the Authorised
Officer in conductin&the online auction.

2) The intending purchasers shall submit the EMD amount mentioned hereinabove via
Demand Dra.ft in favour of "The Authorised Oflicer, The South Indian Bank Ltd." payable at
Ahmedabad at the address mentioned above or through RIGS to Account No:
01790730000 10463 held by "The Authorised Officer" in The South Indian Bank Ltd, Branch
Ahmedabad (IFSC Code: SI8L0000179) latest by 28-05-2024 by 05.00 p.m. on or before 28-
05-2024.

3) The intending purchaser shall submit duly filled in bid form in original (format available
with Authorised oflicer and in website https:/ / southindianbank.auctiontiger.net along with
self-attested copies of Froof of identi{ication/Address proof (KYC) to the Authorised officer
and should ca,rrv the original for verification. Bids submitted otherwise than in the format
prescribed shall not be eligible for consideration and will be liable for rejection'

4) In case ofjoint bidders, an authorization letter signed by all the bidders authorlzing a bidder
(one among them who is holding a valid ID) is to be submitted along with bid form. In case
the bidder is a corporate/Pa,rtnership firm, a copy of the resolution passed by the Board of
Directors/ Partners authorizing the actual bidder, who is holding a valid ID, needs to be
submitted along with the bid form.

5) Bidders should have active mobile number and valid e-mail address for participating in E-
Auction and register their names at the e-auction portal and get User ID and Password free
of cost from E-auction service provider whereupon they would be allowed to pa,rticipate in
the online-E-auction.

6) Please note that interested purchasers sha-ll be permitted to participate and bid in the e-

auction only if EMD amount has been received by the Bank along with the documents and
in the manner mentioned in point 3 hereinabove.

7) Eligible Bidders who have duly complied with the above requirements in point no.2,3 & 4
hereinabove will be provided with User ID ald Password through Bank's approved service
provider for participating in e-auction porta-I.

8) After the submission of EMD, the bidders sha_ll not be a]lowed to withdraw the Bid
forms/EMD. The amount of EMD paid by interested bidders shall not carry any interest.

9) Online bidding will commence from Reserve price or from the highest bid quoted whichever
is higher.

10) The Balk / service provider for e-Auction shall not have any liability towa,rds bidders for
any interruption or delay in access to the site irrespective of the causes.

11) Th; bid onci submitted by the bidder, cannot be cancelled/withdrawn and the bidder shall
be bound to buy the property at the final bid price. The failure on the palt of bidder to
comply with any of the terms and conditions of e-Auction, mentioned herein will result in
forfeiture of the amount paid by the defaulting bidder.

12) Decision of the Authorised Officer regarding declaration of successful bidder shall be linal

The South lndian Bank Ltd., Regd. office: Thrissur, Kelala
Head Officer S.I.B House, T.B Road, P.B No:28, Thris'sur - 680001, Kerala

(lel\ 0487 -2420 O2O, (Fax) 91 4A7 -244 2O2r e-mail : qib!9!Psl4!@db.99ig,
cIN : L651blKL 1929Plcooio1i, Toll Free (L:dia) 18oo-1o2-94o8, 1800-425-18oq (BSNL)

www. sout}rindiarrbank. com

a xp€er(l.cE Htxr-6[H 8a]rxr,16

and binding on ali the bidders.
13) The Authorised officer shall be at liberty to cancel the e-Auction process at any time,

declaring the successful bidder, without assigning any reason.
14) The bid aubmitted without the EMD shall be summariiy rejected. The property shal1

sold below the reserve Price.



Zlsr,rile",,,.

15) The conditional bids may be treated as invalid. Please note that after submission of the
bid/s, no correspondence regarding any change in the bid shall be entertained.

16) The Authorised Officer is not bound to accept the highest offer and the Authorised officer
has absolute right to accept or reject any or all offer(s) or adjoum / postpone/ cancel the e-
Auction without assigning any reason thereof. The sale is subject to confirmation by the
secured creditor.

17) In case of forfeiture of the amount deposited by the defaulting bidder, he sha-ll neither have
claim on the property nor on any part of the sum for which may it be subsequently sold.

18) In case any dispute arises as to the validity of the bid(s), amount of bid, EMD or as to the
eligibility of the bidder, authority of the person representing the bidder, the interpretation
and decision of the Authorised Offrcer shall be final. In such an eventuality, the Bank shall
in its sole discretion be entitled to call off the sale and put the property to sale once again
on any date and at such time as may be decided by the Bank.

19) The pioperty wi1 be sold on 'as is where is' basis, 'as is what is" and "whatever there is'
condition and the Bank is not responsible for title, condition or any other fact allecting the
property.

ZO) it ii tt e responsibility of the Bidders to inspect and satisry themselves about the Secured
Asset, including its specifications, the legality of the title deeds and other documents
pertaining to the said secured Asset before participating in the" D-auction' ard The South
indian Bank Ltd will not liable for any issues pertaining to the Secured Asset aJter the
completion of the E-auction.

21) The Successful bidder shatl pay 25 o/" (including EMD of 10%) of the bid amount immediately
on the same day or not later than next working day, as the case may be, on conlirmation of
Sate in his/her favour. Ba.lance 7 5o/" of bid amount shall be paid to the Authorised officer
within 15 days of the sale, failing which the entire deposit made by the Bidder towalds
ea-rnest money deposit and/or other such amounts shall be forfeited without any notice by
the Authorized oflicer and the sale will be cancelled and the property will be brought to sale
again. However, in desirable cases the time may be extended at the sole discretion of the
Authorised Officer.

221 On lhe sale being confirmed and on receipt of the entire sale proceeds by the Authorised
Oflicer, the successful bidder will be issued with a SaIe Certificate as per the terms and
conditions of the Bank and the SARFAESI Act. The sale certificate shall be issued in the
name of the successful bidder. No request for change of name in the sale certifrcate other
than the person who submitted the bid / participated in the e-Auction will be entertained.

23) The successful bidder should pay all the existing dues etc., to the Government/ l,ocal

Authorities ard bear all the necessa.ry expenses like applicable stamp duties / additional
stamp duty / transfer charges, Registration expenses, fees etc. for transfer of the property

in his/her name.
24) The South Indian Bank Ltd is not tiable to pay any interest/ refund EMD or any such

amounts in case of any delay in issue o[ con{irmation of sale/ SaIe Certificate by virtue of
any Court Order received after e-auction iS complete or any other reasons whatsoever.

25) The Authorised oflicer or Bank will not be held responsible for any charge, lien,
encumbrance, property tax or any dues to the Government or anybody in respect of the
properties under sale.

26) ihi successful bidder shall pay atl Taxes/ Electricity/ water/ Sewerage Charges or any

other charges demalded by any authority after the acceptance ofthe bid, even if it pertains

to previous periods.

'Itre South Indian Barrk Ltd., Regd. office: Thrissur, Kerala
Head Officer S.I.B House, T.B Road, P.B No: 28, T?rrissur - 6800O1, Kerala

(lel\ O4A7-2420 O2O, (Fax) gl 4A7 -244 2O21 e-Ilail: Bi!-q).moratdaeib'co'irl'
ctN : L651b1KL 1929PLCOOiOli, ToU Free (lodia) 18oo-1o2-94O8, 18OO-425-18O9 (BSNL)

www. soutlindianbank'com

D

z
)
o
!/l

f xpfnrSNcE xfxr'Gf 3aLxlr{o



Ztsy,rile.nk

27) Bidder shall ensure payment ofTDS on sale in compliance with provision of lncome Tax Act
as applicable and necessary proof of the same to be submitted to Authorised Officer before
issuance of Sale Certificate.

28) The Successful bidder shall, at his/her cost, get the Electriciry / water / Sewerage
connection etc. and any other common services transferred in his name'

29) The Authorised Officer has obtained EC/ search report regarding the property from January
20 18 to December 2023 end, it contains no encumbrance

30) For any further information and for inspection of property, the intended bidders may contact
the Authorised Officer or The South Indian Bank Ltd., Branch Rajkot during working hours
or may contact 079-2658560o or 97O9192O2o at the South Indian Bank Ltd Regional Oflice
Ahmedabad .

For detalled terms aad condltlons of the sde, pleale refer to the llak prornlded ln
rss. southlqdlanbank.com. and https:/ /southindlanbalk.auctlotltlger.[et

FOR. THE S AN BAIJK LTD

Date: 08-05-2024
Place: Ahmedabad AUTHO OFFICER

(CHIEF MANAGER)

The South Indiaa Bar < Ltd., Regd. OI6ce: Ttrrissul, Kerala
Head Office: S.I.B House, T.B Road, P'B No: 28, Thrissur - 68OO01, Kerala

$e\ O4a7 -2420 O2o, (Fax) 97 487-244 2021.--"il , girytppEg!@guggi$
cIN : t551b1KL 1929PLCOO1O17, Toll Free (India) 18oo-102-94o8, 1800-425-1809 (BSNL)

www'southindianbank.coo

GXpf, nratlcE xl xr-c{}l aAxxl1.(l

ISED OFFICER


